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Sutton Middle/High School
P R iProcess Review

Feasibility Study  - Months July through December 
f b ld d d & d l f• Review of building repair and program needs & development of 

alternatives to address needs
• Submission of Feasibility Study with preferred optiony y p p
• Approval of Preferred Option – DC 1 by the MSBA

Schematic Design - Months January through February 
• Further investigation and design of DC 1 option
• Development of phasing plan
• Independent construction cost estimates• Independent construction cost estimates
• Submission of SD package to the MSBA

MSBA A l M th F b th h A ilMSBA Approval – Months February through April
• Detailed review of space, cost and phasing plans with MSBA
• Refinement of project elementsRefinement of project elements
• Final (hopefully) submission of materials



Sutton Middle/High School
E i ti Sit PlExisting Site Plan



OPTION DC-1



Schematic DesignSchematic Design
Sit PlSit PlSite PlanSite Plan



11stst Floor PlanFloor Plan



11stst FloorFloor



22ndnd Floor PlanFloor Plan



22ndnd Floor PlanFloor Plan



Option C Early Development



Schematic Design
Main Ent f om Boston RoadMain Entry from Boston Road



Schematic Design
Main Ent f om Boston RoadMain Entry from Boston Road



Schematic Design



Schematic Design

















Schematic Design
Main Ent f om Boston RoadMain Entry from Boston Road



Project TimelineProject Timelinejj



Likely Project CostsLikely Project Costs

Two Independent Construction Cost Estimates Two Independent Construction Cost Estimates 

CompletedCompletedCompletedCompleted

Total Project Costs Submitted to MSBA = $59,945,472Total Project Costs Submitted to MSBA = $59,945,472

State Reimbursement Approximately $29,800,000State Reimbursement Approximately $29,800,000

Sutton Net Project Costs Approx. $30,100,000Sutton Net Project Costs Approx. $30,100,000

Th Fi Still P li iTh Fi Still P li iThese Figures Still PreliminaryThese Figures Still Preliminary

MSBA Board Meeting March 31MSBA Board Meeting March 31stst for Final Approvalsfor Final ApprovalsMSBA Board Meeting March 31MSBA Board Meeting March 31 for Final Approvalsfor Final Approvals



Impact on Single Family HomeImpact on Single Family Home
I d d f O ll T D bI d d f O ll T D bIndependent of Overall Town Debt Independent of Overall Town Debt 

Average single family Home =Average single family Home = 340,000340,000
Period of Borrowing=Period of Borrowing= 20 years20 yearsPeriod of Borrowing=Period of Borrowing= 20 years20 years
Average annual impact=Average annual impact= $510/yr$510/yr

Peak of $690, low of $418Peak of $690, low of $418



Debt Paid Off in FY11 and FY12Debt Paid Off in FY11 and FY12Debt Paid Off in FY11 and FY12Debt Paid Off in FY11 and FY12

•• Elementary school (9 years early) at a net savingsElementary school (9 years early) at a net savingsElementary school (9 years early) at a net savings Elementary school (9 years early) at a net savings 
of $1.7mm. of $1.7mm. 

•• Transfer Station ConstructionTransfer Station Construction•• Transfer Station ConstructionTransfer Station Construction
•• School HVAC systemSchool HVAC system

Fire pumper truckFire pumper truck•• Fire pumper truckFire pumper truck
•• Keown’sKeown’s Land ProtectionLand Protection
•• Millbury Pumping Station ConstructionMillbury Pumping Station Construction
•• Upper Blackstone Capacity feeUpper Blackstone Capacity fee
•• Manchaug Fire Station ConstructionManchaug Fire Station Construction
•• WilksWilks Fire Station RenovationFire Station Renovation
•• Total of over $900,000 in DE debt service roll offTotal of over $900,000 in DE debt service roll off



Impact on Single Family HomeImpact on Single Family Home
A P f O ll T D bA P f O ll T D bAs a Part of Overall Town Debt As a Part of Overall Town Debt 

•• With the payoff of Debt we will be able to With the payoff of Debt we will be able to 
b b $11 i d bt i FY13b b $11 i d bt i FY13absorb approx. $11 mm in debt in FY13 absorb approx. $11 mm in debt in FY13 

w/out any net increase in tax bills.  w/out any net increase in tax bills.  
•• If Town share is $30mm and $11mm is If Town share is $30mm and $11mm is 

absorbed by debt paid off, then the net absorbed by debt paid off, then the net y p ,y p ,
increase in the increase in the avgavg single fam. tax bill single fam. tax bill 

= $356 over 20 years= $356 over 20 years= $356 over 20 years = $356 over 20 years 
(peak of $446, low of $264)(peak of $446, low of $264)
(Assumes 3.75% interest rate)(Assumes 3.75% interest rate)



Sutton Middle/High School
Ne t StepsNext Steps

•MSBA Board Meeting – March 31

•Town Meeting – May 10

T El i M 25•Town Election – May 25


